

Court No. - 90

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 17149 of 2018

Applicant :- Shivani Singh And Anr

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And Anr

Counsel for Applicant :- Rinki Gupta, Kamlesh Kumar Gangwar

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan, J.

1. Learned A.G.A. submits that he has filed counter affidavit on 12.07.2018 but the same is not on record.

2. Office to trace out the same and place it on record.

3. List in the week commencing 20.05.2024.

4. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 28.2.2024

AKT